## 501912935 05/08/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Milko G Guergov	04/23/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Procter & Gamble International Operations SA Singapore Branch		
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza		
Internal Address:	Attn: Chief Patent Counsel		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	45202		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5728329

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (513)277-2292

 Phone:
 513-983-8009

 Email:
 wayman.la@pg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Central Docketing
Address Line 1: 299 E Sixth St
Address Line 2: S4-210

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12467CC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly L McDow

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#pag

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028169 FRAME: 0663

CH \$40.00 57283

501912935

#### Schedule 2

#### **GENERAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MGV Enterprises LLC, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a principal place of business at 4651Platt Lane, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, (hereinafter, together with its Affiliates, referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications contained in ATTACHMENT A, which is attached and hereby incorporated into and forms a part of this assignment, and any inventions claimed therein; and Procter & Gamble International Operations SA Singapore Branch (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications contained in ATTACHMENT A and to the inventions claimed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications contained in ATTACHMENT A, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions and any substitute or equivalent applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, all foreign equivalents thereof, all patents issuing thereon, and any term extensions thereof, and any and all inventions disclosed or claimed therein. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This assignment is effective as of the date of execution shown below.

MGV Enterprises LLC
By Morensy
Name MILKO 67- GENGOV
Title Prest dent
Date <u>04/23/2012</u>

State of Michigan }
County of Wishtenaw }

On this A 3vol day of , 2012, before me personally appeared Milko G. GergoV, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SHAREEN TATA Motery Public - Michigan **Wayne County** My Commission Expires Sep 8, 2017 Acting in the County of Nath

# GENERAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT ATTACHMENT A

Country	Serial Number	Patent or Publication Number	Filing Date	Grant Date
United States	561,015	5,728,329	Nov 21, 1995	March 17, 1998
United States	654,622	5,716,561	May 29, 1996	Feb 10, 1998
United States	236,471	5,441,680 (expired)	May 2, 1994	Aug 15, 1995
United States	370,602	5,566,743 (expired)	Jan 10, 1995	Oct 22, 1996
United States	515,522	5,662,841 (expired)	August 15, 1995	Sept 2, 1997
United States	784,986	6,019,918 (expired)	Jan 17, 1997	Feb 1, 2000
United States	783,613	5,863,487 (expired)	Jan 14, 1997	Jan 26, 1999
United States	709,635	5,785,110 (expired)	Sept 9, 1996	July 28, 1998
United States	496,119	6,645,587 (expired)	Feb 1, 2000	Nov 11, 2003